# ARKANSAS SENATE

# 94th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2024

### **Amendment Form**

JBC 04/18/2024 (1.j.)

#### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 16

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR.

### Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 16

Amend Senate Bill No. 16 as originally introduced:

On page 1, line 36, delete "2" and substitute "4"

AND

On page 2, delete line 2 in its entirety and substitute the following line:

"(6) N156N BEHAV HLTH ASST DIR CHILDRENS SVS 1 GRADE GS12"

AND

On page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(8) N151N DHS/DCFS ADMR ADMIN SERVICES 1 CRADE GS12
(8.1) G027N DHS RESEARCH ANALYSIS MANAGER 1 GRADE GS11"

AND

On page 2, immediately following line 5, insert the following line:

"(9.1) G073C ATTORNEY 1 GRADE GS10"

AND

On page 2, line 9, delete "4" and substitute "5"

AND

On page 2, line 12, delete "2" and substitute "3"

AND



On page 2, line 15, delete "10" and substitute "12"

AND

On page 2, line 20, delete "12" and substitute "13"

AND

On page 2, line 21, delete "3" and substitute "4"

AND

On page 2, line 23, delete "41" and substitute "46"

AND

On page 2, immediately following line 24, insert the following:

"(28.1)	E044C CERTIFIED BACHELORS TEACHER	1	GRADE GS06
(28.2)	M053C CHILD CARE SERVICE SPECIALIST	5	GRADE GS06
(28.3)	A074C FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR	1	GRADE GS06"

AND

On page 2, line 31, delete "1" and substitute "2"

AND

On page 2, line 34, delete "1,422" and substitute "1,443"

AND

On page 3, line 18, delete "\$60,685,888" and substitute "\$61,637,335"

AND

On page 3, line 20, delete "26,596,475" and substitute "26,983,261"

AND

On page 3, line 23, delete "17,191,660" and substitute "17,369,010"

AND

On page 3, line 24, delete "39,011" and substitute "41,711"

AND

On page 3, line 29, delete "\$145,637,941" and substitute "\$147,156,224".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and	
By: Joint Budget Committee	
LCW/WLC - 04-18-2024 11:09:36	
LCW058	Secretary